LAYTON CHRISTIAN ACADEMY

Domestic Tuition/Fees Schedule 2017-18
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REGISTRATION for Domestic Students

B NEW STUDENTS! §
Application Fee (one-time fee for new students only) $50 E Receive a 50% E
Enroliment Fee S600 discount
New Student Enroliment Fee $300 (50% discount) o on reeistration! :
Re-Enrollment Fee (on or before March 7, 2017) $150 (75% discount) E g ) E
Re-Enrollment Fee (after March 7, 2017) $300 (50% discount) Boooornooonn ool
Re-Enrollment Fee (after May 1, 2017) $600 (full price)

International Students - see International Student Information

e Priority for available classroom spaces will be given to current students, but only until March 7, 2017.
After this time, reenroliment will be on a first-come, first serve basis.

[
: e Application fees are nonrefundable.
I o Enrollment fees are nonrefundable with the exception of an out of state job-related transfer.

CURRICULUM USAGE FEES (due June 1, 2017) for Grades K5—12 S 365

Includes Yearbook. Curriculum fees are a yearly one-time fee, regardless of enrollment length. Curriculum fees are nonrefundable.

ADDITIONAL FEES (due August 1, 2017)

Preschool—5th Grade Supply Fee S 85
Preschool/Prekindergarten Snack Fee S 85
6th—12th Grade Science Lab/Technology Fee $ 175

It may be necessary to assess fees for specific activities and supplies during the school year, such as
field trips, special events and classes, J-Term, etc. Interscholastic sports teams have individual fees
that are outlined in the Athletic Handbook.

DISCOUNTS

Additional children in each family receive a 20% discount on tuition.

There is a 5% discount when tuition is paid in full by August 1, 2017. This discount only applies to a full
year’s tuition, not fees. Withdrawal during the year will cause forfeiture of discount.

SERVICE HOURS

Each family is required to submit through RenWeb 36 service hours performed (18 hours if family has

preschool children only) per school year. In lieu of service hours, parents may pay a fee of $10 per service
hour not completed. See the TEAM LCA Service Sheet for more information.




LAYTON CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 2017-18

Domestic Tuition/Fees Schedule

Tuition fees may be divided into ten monthly installments and are due at the first of the month. After the tenth of the month, a late fee will be assessed. Month-
ly installment payments need to be set up to be paid by EFT. Payments not made by EFT will be subject to a $25 per month service fee per family (See handbook
for details). Returning students: payments will begin on August 1, 2017 and end May 1, 2018. New students, payments will begin July 1, 2017 and end April 1,
2018.

Tuition Type (all tuitions are yearly fees) Tuition Amount  Monthly Installment

PRESCHOOL (3/4 year olds—must be born on or before September 1, 2014 and completely potty-trained)

Preschool: STEP 2 (T/Th 8:30-11:30 am) $ 1070 $ 107
EC #1 with school day extended care $2010 $201
(T/Th 8:30 am-3:30 pm when school is in session)

EC #2 with all day extended care $2700 $270

(T/Th 6 am-6 pm when school is in session)

Preschool: STEP 3 (M/W/F 8:30-11:30 am) $ 1680 S 168

EC #3 with school day extended care $ 3050 $ 305
(M/W/F 8:30 am-3:30 pm when school is in session)

EC #4 with all day extended care $ 4275 $427.50
(M/W/F 6 am-6 pm when school is in session)

Preschool: STEP 5 (M-F 8:30-11:30 am) $ 2730 $273

EC #5 with every school day $ 5350 $535

(M-F 8:30 am-3:30 pm when school is in session)
EC #6 with all day every day $6200 * $620
(M-F 6 am - 6 pm every day 8/24 - 5/26*%*)

Pre-Kindergarten Program (4/5 year olds —must be born on or before September 1, 2013 and completely potty-trained)
K4 meets M-F 8:30—11:30 am $2730 $273

EC #7 with every school day $ 5350 $535
(M-F 8:30 am-3:30 pm when school is in session)

EC #8 with all day every day $6200 * $620
(M-F 6 am - 6 pm every day 8/24 - 5/26*%)

** Extended-care is closed for the following holidays: Labor Day--Sept 4, Thanksgiving--Nov 22-24, Christmas--December 25 & 26
*EC Packages #6 and #8 will receive a 15% discount if paid in full by June 1, 2017.

Kindergarten * - Fifth Grade $ 5350 $ 535
8:30 am-3:30 pm M-F

Sixth - Eighth Grade $ 5500 $ 550
8:30 am-3:30 pm M-F

Ninth - Twelfth Grade $ 5775 $577.50

8:30 am-3:30 pm M-F
International Students--please see International Student Information

Before School and After School Care for Kindergarten - 12th Grade
Packages do not include days when school is not in session. *After School & Both include % Day Early Dismissal Days.
Before School $1,600 ~ After School $1700* ~ Both $3060* ~ Extra Hours $7.15/hr ~ Extra Days $42.25

A $20 fee will be assessed each time a family changes extended-care packages.
The above programs run for the school-year only. Summer Day Camp is a separate program and is not included in the above prices.
LCA charges a $30 fee on all returned checks and EFT payments. Credit card transactions include a $20 fee.
Special Academic Services require an additional fee. See Handbook for details.
. _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|




